

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 23, 2024

Contact:Tatia Wieland, District SecretaryEmail:Tatia@NapaRCD.orgPhone:707-690-3110

## Applicants sought for Napa County Resource Conservation District's Board of Directors

Napa, CA - The County Executive Officer announces four (4) openings on the **Napa County Resource Conservation District's Board of Directors**, with the terms of office to commence upon appointment and expire November 27, 2028. The District is governed by seven directors.

## The recruitment will remain open until January 17, 2025.

The Napa County Resource Conservation District Board has requested that the Napa County Board of Supervisors make this appointment under Public Resources Code sections 9314 and 9316 in lieu of holding an election. The District's mission is to support and empower everyone in Napa County to conserve, protect, and restore natural resources and sustainably manage working lands.

Interested applicants must be registered voters in the State, must reside within the District, must either own real property in the District or act as the designated agent of a resident land owner within the District, or have served for at least two years as an associate director of the District providing advisory or other assistance to the Board of Directors, must not hold an incompatible public agency position during the term of office, and must demonstrate an interest in soil and water conservation. Access the District's Strategic Plan and learn more about its programs here: <u>https://naparcd.org</u>.

Anyone interested in consideration for appointment must submit a completed application form. Application forms are available at the Napa County Executive Office, 1195 Third Street, Suite 310, Napa, CA 94559, telephone (707) 253-4580 or online at <u>Committees &</u> <u>Commissions | Napa County, CA (countyofnapa.org)</u>. When you are on the webpage, scroll down to the heading "**Apply**," then click on "<u>Application Form</u>." The "Application for Appointment to" field should designate "Napa County Resource Conservation District," and the "Category of Membership" should specify "Director."